

Manufacturer: Shenzhen Eleaf Electronics Co., Ltd. Address: Area B, 1-28, B-28, Heyang District, Shenzhen Industrial Park, Shenzhen, China. Email: info@eleafworld.com Web: www.eleafworld.com

Stick Trim User Manual

Notice for Use: Thank you for choosing Eleaf products! Please read this manual carefully before use... How to Use? Power on/off: press the button 5 times in quick succession... Vaping: keep holding the button to take a puff when the device is powered on... Battery Level: 100%-41% 80%-61% 60%-41% 40%-21% 20%-0%

Select power level: when the device is powered on, press the button 3 times in quick succession to select output power level... Charging: simply charge the device by connecting it with a computer or a wall adapter via USB cable... Properties and Precautions: Atomizer Protection: every time the LED light first exceeds 15 seconds, the output cuts off automatically...

Short Circuit Protection: if short circuit occurs before working, the LED light will flash 5 times... Low Voltage Protection: when the voltage of the device is lower than 3.3V, the LED light flashes 40 times... Warranty: We are not responsible for any damages caused by human error... Warnings: Please keep out of reach of children... 3 | iStick Trim | English | 2

Contre-indication: Do not attempt to repair the product by yourself... Possible Adverse Effects: This product may be hazardous to health and contains nicotine which is addictive... 4 | iStick Trim | English | 4

Utilisation: Allumer / Eteindre: appuyez 5 fois sur le bouton de tir de manière rapide... Vapez: maintenez le bouton enfoncé pour prendre une bouffée lorsque l'appareil est sous tension... Niveau de batterie: 100%-41% 80%-61% 60%-41% 40%-21% 20%-0%

Sélectionnez le niveau de puissance: lorsque l'appareil est sous tension, appuyez sur le bouton 3 fois rapidement pour sélectionner le niveau de puissance... Chargement: chargez simplement l'appareil en le connectant à un ordinateur ou à un adaptateur mural via un câble USB... 2 | iStick Trim | French | 2

secondes, la sortie se coupe automatiquement et la lumière LED clignote d'abord 10 fois, puis reste allumée pendant 3 secondes... Garantie: Nous ne sommes pas responsables des dommages causés par une erreur humaine... 3 | iStick Trim | French | 4

Avvertimenti: 1. Garder hors de la portée des enfants... Contre-indication: 1. N'essayez pas de réparer le produit vous-même... Effets secondaires possibles: 1. Ce produit peut être dangereux pour la santé et contient de la nicotine qui est addictive... 4 | iStick Trim | French | 4

Nutzungshinweis: Vielen dank, dass Sie sich für ein Produkt von Eleaf entschieden haben! Bitte lesen Sie aufmerksam das Benutzerhandbuch bevor Sie das Produkt nutzen... Gebrauchsanleitung: Ein-/Aussschalten: Drücken Sie die Taste 5 mal in rascher Folge... Vapen: Halten Sie die Taste gedrückt, um einen Zug zu nehmen... 3 | iStick Trim | German | 2

Leistung auswählen: Ist das Gerät eingeschaltet, drücken Sie die Feueraste 3 mal in rascher Folge... Aufladen: Laden Sie das Gerät einfach auf, indem Sie es mit einem Computer oder einem Wandadapter über ein USB-Kabel verbinden... 2 | iStick Trim | German | 2

Verdampfer-Schutz: Überschreitet die Vaping-Zeit 15 Sekunden, schaltet sich das Gerät automatisch ab... Niederspannungsschutz: Tritt eine Überspannung auf ohne dass das Gerät betrieben wird... Garantie: Wir sind nicht für Schäden die durch unsachgemäße Nutzung verursacht wurden verantwortlich... 3 | iStick Trim | German | 4

Warnung: 1. Das Gerät vor Kindern fernhalten... Bitte beachten! 1. Versuchen Sie bitte nicht das Gerät selbstständig zu reparieren... Mögliche Nebenwirkungen: 1. Dieses Produkt kann gesundheitsschädlich sein und Nikotin enthält welches süchtig macht... 4 | iStick Trim | German | 4

Indicaciones para el uso: Gracias por elegir los productos de Eleaf! Por favor lea este manual cuidadosamente antes de utilizar y conéctese a nuestro sitio web... Cómo utilizar? Encendido / apagado: presione el botón 5 veces en sucesión rápida... Nivel de Batería: 100%-41% 80%-61% 60%-41% 40%-21% 20%-0%

Selección el nivel de potencia: cuando el dispositivo está encendido, presione el botón 3 veces en una sucesión rápida... Carga: simplemente cargue el dispositivo conectándolo con un ordenador o un adaptador de pared a través de un cable USB... 2 | iStick Trim | Spanish | 2

Перед использованием: Благодарим вас за выбор продукции компании Eleaf! Внимательно прочитайте данное руководство перед началом использования... Как использовать? Включение / выключение: нажмите кнопку 5 раз подряд... 3 | iStick Trim | Russian | 4

Выбор уровня мощности: на включенном устройстве нажмите кнопку 3 раза для выбора режима мощности... Зарядка: устройство можно заряжать, просто подключив его к любому USB-порт с питанием или к настенному адаптеру USB с помощью кабеля... 2 | iStick Trim | Russian | 2

Avviso per l'uso: Grazie per aver scelto un prodotto Eleaf! Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale prima dell'uso per garantirne il corretto utilizzo... Modo d'uso: Accensione / spegnimento: premere il pulsante 5 volte in rapida successione... 3 | iStick Trim | Italian | 2

Selezionare il livello di potenza: quando il dispositivo è acceso, premere il pulsante 3 volte in rapida successione... Caricamento: caricare il dispositivo collegandolo semplicemente ad un computer o ad un adattatore a muro tramite cavo USB... 2 | iStick Trim | Italian | 2

Protezione dell'atomizzatore: ogni volta che il tempo di svapo supera i 15 secondi, l'atomizzatore si spegne automaticamente... Rilevamento della resistenza: quando si svapa, se la resistenza è superiore a 0,6 ohm, la luce del LED lampeggerà lentamente... 3 | iStick Trim | Italian | 4

Wybór poziomu mocy: po włączeniu urządzenia, naciśnij przycisk 3 razy w trybie szybkiej sekwencji... Ładowanie: urządzenie można łatwo naładować poprzez podłączenie go do dowolnego portu USB... 2 | iStick Trim | Polish | 2

Παρατήρηση για τη χρήση: Σας ευχαριστούμε για την επιλογή του προϊόντος Eleaf! Παρακαλούμε διαβάστε προσεκτικά αυτό το χειρίδιο πριν από τη χρήση... Προσοχή: Η χρήση του προϊόντος Eleaf πρέπει να γίνεται σύμφωνα με τις οδηγίες που περιλαμβάνονται στο παρόν χειρίδιο... 3 | iStick Trim | Greek | 2

Отзрения: 1. Избегайте находиться в непосредственной близости от детей... Предостережения: 1. Не пытайтесь самостоятельно починить устройство... 4 | iStick Trim | Greek | 4

Φόρτιση: φορτίστε τη συσκευή συνδεδεμένη τη στήλη με έναν υπολογιστή ή σε υποδοκιμή τροφοδοσίας μέσω καλωδίου USB... Ιδιότητες και Προφίλλοι: Προσοχή Ψεκαστήρα: κάθε φορά που ο χρόνος άτμισης ξεπερνάει τα 15 δευτερόλεπτα... 3 | iStick Trim | Greek | 4

Mededeling voor de gebruiker: Bedankt dat u voor een product van Eleaf hebt gekozen... Hoe te gebruiken? 1. Het apparaat laden: druk 5 keer op de vuurknop om het LED-lampje (s) knippen 5 keer... 1 | iStick Trim | Dutch | 1

Selektor het vermogensniveau: wanneer het apparaat is ingeschakeld, druk de knop 3 maal snel in om het output niveau te selecteren... Eigenschappen en Beschermingen: 1. Fietserbescherming: elke keer wanneer de vapes tijd langer is dan 15 seconden... 2 | iStick Trim | Dutch | 3

seconden, schijft de output automatisch uit en het LED-lampje knippen eerst 10 keer en blijft daarna 3 seconden branden... Garantie: Wij zijn niet verantwoordelijk voor schade als gevolg van menselijke fouten... 1 | iStick Trim | Dutch | 1

Waarschuwingen: 1. Buiten bereik van kinderen houden... Contra-indicatie: 1. Probeer het apparaat niet zelf te repareren... Mogelijke bivirkninger: 1. Dit product kan gewaarflijk zijn voor de gezondheid... 4 | iStick Trim | Dutch | 1

Før du går i gang: Tak fordi du har valgt Eleafs produkt! Sørg for at læse denne manual grundigt... For at vape: LED-knappen med et tæppe er tændt... 1 | iStick Trim | Danish | 1

Vælg strømiveau: Når enheden er tændt, skal du trykke på knappen 3 gange hurtigt efter hinanden for at vælge output-niveauet... Egenskaber og beskyttelser: 1. Føtterbeskyttelse: Hver gang vaped-tiden overstiger 15 sekunder... 2 | iStick Trim | Danish | 3

enhedens output automatisk, og LED-lampen blinker først 10 gange og forblir derefter tændt i 3 sekunder... 3 | iStick Trim | Danish | 3

Advairler: 1. Hold væk fra børn... Kontraindikationer: 1. Forsøg ikke at reparere produktet selv... Mulige bivirkninger: 1. Dette produkt kan være skadeligt for dit helbred... 4 | iStick Trim | Danish | 1

使用上の注意: Eleafの製品をお選びいただき、ありがとうございます... 充電: LEDランプをUSBケーブルのコンピュータやコンセントに接続します... 2 | iStick Trim | Japanese | 3

保証: 弊社は、人為的過失に起因する多少の損害賠償に対しては責任を負いません... 警告: 1.子供の手が届かない所に保管してください... 禁止の表示: 1. 損傷や個人の怪我が発生する可能性があるため... 4 | iStick Trim | Japanese | 6

3. 本製品を吸い込み専用以外の他の目的に使用せず... 可能性のある有害反応: 1. 本製品は、健康に有害となることもあり... 4 | iStick Trim | Japanese | 6